Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, 
inter alia, administers and monitors the ESOP Plan of 
the Company. 

During the year under review, the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors 
of the Company, at its meeting held on Wednesday,  
May 8, 2024, has granted 2,41,470 (Two Lakh Forty-
One Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy only) 
Employee Stock Options (ESOPs) convertible into 
2,41,470 equity shares of face value of ₹1/- each under 
the ESOP Plan.

The details in respect of ESOPs as required under 
Companies Act, 2013 and ESOP Regulations are 
annexed herewith as Annexure - VI and available